James A. MacDonald, Chairman Brendan G. Keogh, Vice Chairman Michael L. Butler Dennis J. Teehan, Jr. Dennis J. Guilfoyle

James A. Kern Town Manager

Nancy A. Baker Assistant Town Manager



TOWN OF DEDHAM Board of Selectmen

E-mail Address for Board of Selectmen <u>freshideas@dedham-ma.gov</u>

## MEMORANDUM

To: Distribution (See Below)

From: Nancy A. Baker, Assistant Town Manager

Date: January 16, 2019

Subj: Warrant Closing

Please be advised that the Board of Selectmen, at its meeting of January 10, 2019, voted to close the Warrant for the May 20, 2019 Spring Annual Town Meeting on **Friday, February 8, 2019.** 

## **DISTRIBUTION:**

Board of Selectmen **Director of Finance** Assessor **Environmental Department Facilities Management** Historic Districts Commission Board of Health **Finance Committee Building Department** Youth Commission Fire Department Library (Main) Housing Authority School Department Cultural Council Town Counsel Moderator **District Chairmen** Civic Pride Committee Scholarship Committee Zoning Board of Appeals

**Treasurer-Collector** Town Clerk Engineering **Economic Development Planning Board** Council on Aging **Conservation Commission** Veterans Agent Parks & Recreation Police Department Dept. of Public Works Library (Endicott) **Cemetery Committee** Dedham-Westwood Water Endicott Estate Commission BPCC Cmsrs. of Trust Funds **By-Law Review Committee Retirement Board** The Dedham Times

DEDHAM TOWN HALL 26 BRYANT STREET P.O. BOX 306 DEDHAM, MA 02027

TEL (781) 751-9100 FAX (781) 751-9109 TDD (781) 326-4946

WEB SITE www.dedham-ma.gov